Notice of Public Hearing

Before the Marysville City Council

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to MMC 3.60.220 (3)(c) the Marysville City Council will hold a Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m., on Monday, March 24, 2014 in the Council Chambers of Marysville City Hall located at 1049 State Avenue, Marysville, Washington.

The purpose of the public hearing is to hear a closed record appeal by Steiner regarding Local Improvement District No. 71.

Additional information may be obtained at the Marysville City Clerk's Office, 1049 State Avenue, Marysville, Washington 98270, (360) 363-8000.

The City of Marysville

Dated: March 17, 2014

Published Marysville Globe: March 22, 2014

<u>Special Accommodations</u>: The City of Marysville strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (360) 363-8000 or 1-800-833-6384 (voice relay), 1-800-833-6388 (TDD relay) two days prior to the meeting date if any special accommodations are needed for this meeting.

THIS NOTICE IS NOT TO BE REMOVED, MUTILATED OR CONCEALED IN ANY WAY BEFORE DATE OF HEARING.